
             

NDGA REPRESENTATIVE SQUAD 
2019 

 

Expressions of Interest 
 

Expressions of Interest are being sought from those players interested in being considered for selection 
in the NDGA Squads for the 2019 Representative Year. 
 
This year, it is proposed to select a 10 person squad for each of the Open and Junior sections. 
For each Representative fixture the 4, 6 or 8 man team will be selected from within this Squad. 
At home games it is proposed that all Squad members would attend regardless of whether they are  
selected in the actual playing team.  
A new Code of Conduct will be introduced – with an emphasis on commitment to the team and  
preparation to perform on the day of play.  A zero-tolerance approach to breaches of the Code of  
Conduct will be enforced. 
A full uniform will be provided – with strict rules regarding it’s wearing both on and off the Course. 
 
To be considered for selection – it would be required that players commit to being available for the  
majority of the scheduled representative fixtures listed below – 
When submitting an Expression of Interest, players should nominate any fixtures that they would be  
unavailable for. 
 
Sunday May 26  NDGA vs Lower North Coast DGA  Horizons GC  9.00am 
 
Sunday June 02  NDGA vs Central Coast DGA   Belmont GC  9.00am 
 
Saturday July 27  NDGA vs Hunter River DGA   Scone GC  12.00md 
Sunday July 28  NDGA vs Hunter River DGA   Scone GC  8.00am 
 
Saturday August 17  Zone 2 Regional Championships  Newcastle GC  12.00md 
Sunday August 18  Zone 2 Regional Championships  Newcastle GC  8.00am 
 
Saturday September 14 NDGA vs ACT Monaro DGA   Gold Creek GC  12.00md 
Sunday September 15 NDGA vs ACT Monaro DGA   Gold Creek GC  8.00am 
 
Saturday November 02 NSW Men’s Country Championships  Bathurst GC  12.00md 
Sunday November 03 NSW Men’s Country Championships  Bathurst GC  8.00am 
 
 
Still interested ?   Supply your details to Rod or Stan by Monday April 15 
 
 
Contact 
 
Secretary, Rod Carruthers  email   secretary@ndga.com.au      mobile    0429686386 
 
Vice-President, Stan Blackhall  email   sfblackhall@optusnet.com.au     mobile    0413682470 


